FULL COLOR
TAB #4
“BTP, 3P, TM”
60
3-POSITION CYLINDERS
HOW THEY WORK
3-POSITION CYLINDERS:
You can create a 3-Position cylinder from any single

69
 ADDS LENGTH TO CYLINDER - SEE “OPTION LENGTH ADDER” CHART, PAGE 9.
HOW TO ORDER: 3-POSITION CYLINDERS
 3P  -  TA  - MS4  -  2  x  10 - H - MPR WITH TA - MX0 - 2 x 5 - MPR
SERIES
TA 250 PSI AIR
TD 250 PSI AIR,
TOUGH-DUTY
SS STAINLESS STEEL
FM FLUSH MOUNT
(ADD-A-MOUNT)
TRA TRIPLE ROD
(CYL. #1 ONLY)
NFPA MOUNTS
MX0 NO MOUNT
MP1 REAR PIVOT CLEVIS (CYL. 2 ONLY)
MP2
REAR PIVOT CLEVIS (1.50”-6.00” BORE)
(CYL. 2 ONLY)
MP4
REAR PIVOT EYE (1.50” - 4.00” BORE)
(CYL. 2 ONLY)
MT1 FRONT TRUNNION (SPECIFY CYL. 1 OR 2)
MT2 REAR TRUNNION (SPECIFY CYL. 1 OR 2)
MX1 EXTENDED TIE RODS (HEAD & CAP)
MX2 EXTENDED TIE RODS (CAP END)
MX3 EXTENDED TIE RODS (HEAD END)
MF1 FRONT FLANGE (1.50”-6.00”) (CYL. 1 ONLY)
MF2 REAR FLANGE (1.50”-6.00”) (CYL. 2 ONLY)
ME3
FRONT MOUNTING HOLES (8.00”)
(CYL. 1 ONLY)
ME4
REAR MOUNTING HOLES (8.00”)
(CYL. 2 ONLY)
MS1 FRONT & REAR END FOOT
MS2 SIDE LUG (1.50”-8.00”)
MS4 BOTTOM TAPPED HOLES
BORE
1.50
2.00
2.50
3.25
4.00
5.00
6.00
8.00
TOTAL
STROKE
EXTEND
(CYL. #1)
0” to 50”
MADE-TO-
ORDER
OPTIONS
STANDARD PORT AND CUSHION
ADJUSTMENT POSITIONS
• Ports - Positions 1 and 5
•  Cushion Adjustment - Positions 2 and 6
(Cushions not available on CYL. 1 Cap)
•  Specify Non-Standard Positions When Ordering
About our Part Number System
• Simple, easy to understand
• No excessive codes!
• Eliminates mistakes when ordering
Example: 3-Position
 Application calls for a 2.00” bore cylinder
with stroke positions of 0”, 5” and 10”
base mount on rod end cylinder only, with
magnetic piston for position (switch) sensors.
Part Number:
3P-TA-MS4-2 x 10-H-MPR with
TA-MX0-2 x 5-MPR
åå
!   Note: The “Head” port of CYL. 2 can be used as a
vent (Single Acting) or powered (Double Acting).
CYL. #1 CYL. #2
3-POSITION
HOW TO ORDER:
3 Position Cylinder:
Position 1 (Full Retract)  -  This position is always 0.00”
Position 2 (Mid-Stroke)  -    Total stroke of Cyl. #2
Position 3 (Full-Extend)  -   Total stroke of Cyl. #1
Multi-Position Model Available
• 3 Position (Model 3P)
• 4 Position (Model 4P)
• 5 Position (Model 5P)
(Consult factory for dimensions on 4P & 5P)
Note:  “L” AND “EL” CUSHION OPTIONS
CAN BE ORDERED AS FIXED
CUSHIONS.
 Example: FCLH, FCELH
MID-STROKE
Back-to-Back
C
ylinders
3-Position
C
ylinders
      Tandem
      C
ylinders
O
ptions
Page 189
Accessories
Page 227
Sw
itches
Page 241
Technical D
ata
Page 277
Note: Refer to Options for specifications.
* Steel tubes do not work with MPR magnetic pistons. Refer to Balluff
end of stroke sensors within Switches.
EASY FLIP O
U
T PAG
E FO
R REFEREN
C
E
3-POSITION DIMENSIONS: BASIC CYLINDER (NO MOUNT)
About Rod End Styles
Style 1 Male Rod End is STANDARD
Other NFPA Styles can be specified
(see chart).
Need a rod end not listed?
NO PROBLEM! Each Piston Rod is
made-to-order and does not delay
shipment. Coarse UNC threads,

For dimensions not shown, see page 70.
Note:  The option not to have side lugs on center two (2) caps is available. Use the “XX”
option in the “How To Order” section (specify).
Example:  3P-TA-MS2-4 X 5-MPR with TA-MS2-4 X 3-BP-“XX”
“XX” = No side lugs on center two (2) caps
For dimensions not shown, see page 70.
Note:  The option not to have ‘MS4’ taps on center two (2) caps is available. Use the
“XX” option in the “How To Order” section (specify).
Example:  3P-TA-MS4-6 X 7-H with TA-MS4-6 X 4-C-“XX”
“XX” = No ‘MS4’ taps on center two (2) caps
For dimensions not shown, see page 70.
Back-to-Back
C
ylinders
3-Position
C
ylinders
      Tandem
      C
ylinders
O
ptions
Page 189
Accessories
Page 227
Sw
itches
Page 241
Technical D
ata
Page 277
73
3-POSITION DIMENSIONS: PIVOT MOUNTS
‘MT1’ HEAD TRUNNION AND ‘MT2’ CAP TRUNNION MOUNT DIMENSIONS
BORE
ROD
DIAMETER E TD TL UT XG
ADD STROKE
XJO
1.50 0.625 Standard 2.000 1.000 1.000 4.000 1.750 8.250
1.000 Oversize N/A* 8.625
2.00 0.625 Standard 2.500 1.000 1.000 4.500 1.750 8.250
1.000 Oversize 2.125 8.625
2.50 0.625 Standard 3.000 1.000 1.000 5.000 1.750 8.500
1.000 Oversize 2.125 8.875
3.25 1.000 Standard 3.750 1.000 1.000 5.750 2.250 9.750
1.375 Oversize 2.500 10.000
4.00 1.000 Standard 4.500 1.000 1.000 6.500 2.250 9.750
1.375 Oversize 2.500 10.000
5.00 1.000 Standard 5.500 1.000 1.000 7.500 2.250 10.250
1.375 Oversize 2.500 10.500
6.00 1.375 Standard 6.500 1.375 1.375 9.250 2.625 11.375
1.750 Oversize 2.875 11.625
8.00 1.375 Standard 8.500 1.375 1.375 11.250 2.625 11.625
1.750 Oversize 2.875 11.875
*No oversize rod available on 1.50” bore MT1.
For dimensions not shown, see page 70.
MT1/MT2
MT1 MXO MXO MT2
Note: MT1 and MT2 trunnions are bolt on, non-removable design.
Optional: One-piece solid steel trunnion available.
‘MP1’ & ‘MP2’ CLEVIS AND ‘MP4’ ROD EYE MOUNT DIMENSIONS
BORE
ROD
DIAMETER CB CD CW FL L M
ADD STROKE
XCO XDO
1.50 0.625 Standard 0.750 0.500 0.500 1.125 0.750 0.625 9.500 9.875
1.000 Oversize 9.875 10.250
2.00 0.625 Standard 0.750 0.500 0.500 1.125 0.750 0.625 9.500 9.875
1.000 Oversize 9.875 10.250
2.50 0.625 Standard 0.750 0.500 0.500 1.125 0.750 0.625 9.750 10.125
1.000 Oversize 10.125 10.500
3.25 1.000 Standard 1.250 0.750 0.625 1.875 1.250 0.875 11.625 12.250
1.375 Oversize 11.875 12.500
4.00 1.000 Standard 1.250 0.750 0.625 1.875 1.250 0.875 11.625 12.250
1.375 Oversize 11.875 12.500
5.00 1.000 Standard 1.250 0.750 0.625 1.875 1.250 0.875 12.125 12.750